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Colorado Coroners Association  
Board Member Directory 

PRESIDENT 
Randy Keller 
Fremont County Coroner 
Term Expires 6/24 
Committees:  Coroner Assist - Chair;  
Peer Review; Legislative - Chair;  
Public Relations - Chair;   
Marketing and Promotions - Chair; 
Education - Chair 
 
615 Macon Avenue, Rm. LL-7 
Canon City, CO  81212 
719.276.7358 Office 
randy.keller@fremontco.com 

VICE PRESIDENT  
Lance Boren 
Delta County Coroner 
Term Expires 6/24 
Committees:  Peer Review; Ike Miller and 
Scholarship 
 
682A 1725 Road 
Delta, CO  81416 
970.874.5918 office 
coroner@deltacountyco.gov 
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SECRETARY  
Brian Cotter 
Pueblo County Coroner 
Term Expires 6/25 
Committees:  Legislative; Peer Review - Chair;  
Coroner Assist;  
 
215 W. 10th Street  
Pueblo,  CO  81003 
719.583.4673 Office  
719.583.4675 Fax  
cotterb@pueblocounty.us 

TREASURER  
Raeann Brown 
Douglas County Coroner 
Term Expires 6/25 
Committees:   
 
 
4000 Justice Way 
Castle Rock, CO 80109  
303.663.7707 Office  
877-274-7495  Fax  
rbrown1@douglas.co.us 

Matt Reid 
El Paso County Chief Deputy Coroner 
Term Expires 6/24 
Committees:  Education; Ike Miller and Scholarship; 
Marketing and Promotions; Coroner Assist;  
 
2741 E. Las Vegas Avenue 
Colorado Springs, CO  80906 
719.390.2475 office 
719.390.2462 fax 
mattreid@elpasoco.com 
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Emily Russell, MD 
El Paso County Deputy Coroner 
Term Expires 6/25 
Committees: Marketing and Promotions; Peer Review; 
Education; Legislative 
 
2741 E. Las Vegas Avenue 
Colorado Springs, CO  80906 
719.390.2475 office 
719.390.2462 fax 
emilyrussell@elpasoco.com 

 
Vonnie Valdez 
Huerfano County Coroner 
Term Expires 6/24 
Committees:  Ike Miller and Scholarship; Peer Review; 
Education 
 
401 W. Main Street, Suite 201 
Walsenburg, CO  81089 
719.989.0988 office 
vvaldez@huerfano.us 

Rick Fellabaum 
Montrose County Coroner 
Term Expires 6/25 
Committees:    
 
1140 N. Grand Avenue, Suite 150 
Montrose, CO  81401 
970-252-4524 Office 
970-252-4525 Fax 

 
Tawnya Bailey 
Grand County Coroner 
Term Expires 6/24 
Committees:  Marketing and Promotions;  
Education; Website 
 
P.O. Box 828 
Kremmling CO  80459 
970.531.5369 office 
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Amber Flenniken 
Summit County Coroner 
Term Expires 6/25 
Committees:   
 
 
Box 4923 
Frisco, CO 80443 
970-668-2964 Office 
844-946-0911 Fax 
Amber.flenniken@summitcountyco.gov 
 

Emma Hall 
Boulder County Coroner 
Term Expires 6/25 
Committees:   
 
P.O. Box 471 
Boulder, CO  80306 
303-441-3535 Office 
303-441-4535 Fax 
ehall@bouldercounty.org 

R. Glenn Boyd 
Ouray County Coroner 
Term Expires 6/24 
Committees:   
 
P.O. Box C 
Ouray, CO  81427 
970-325-7273 
970-325-0225  Fax 

gboyd@ouraycountyco.gov 
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